
GP ROOM 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

14th November 2025



THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

We braved the rain and took our P.E. outside 
to put all of our basketball skills to the test. 

We became AI engineers and learned about 
collecting and cleaning data and training AI 
programmes. We gained an understanding of 
how AI needs human engineers for 
programmes and data to be accurate. 

In Literacy we have been working on 
prediction and inference skills by looking for 
clues in pictures and short texts.

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT

Our AI engineering
How we found our French assessment
What Scottish dances we learned in PE
Acute, right, obtuse, straight (reflex) angles

Our French assessment was tricky
Making notes for our explanation text
Learning the Scottish dances
Identifying the different angles correctly



SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT

In Smart Start we practised our construction and creative 
skills, our communication skills and team working skills. We also 

used measuring skills to see how high our Kapla tower was.



IMPORTANT DATES
Wednesday 19th November - P6 to Kings Park Church for 'Christmas Unwrapped'
Wednesday 3rd December - Nursery North Pole Breakfast
Tuesday 9th December - School Christmas Lunch 
                                           Please return lunch choices as soon as possible.
Wednesday 10th December - Nursery Nativity
Thursday 11th December  - P4-7 Carol Concert (AM) P1-3 Nativity Show (PM)
Friday 12th December  - P1-3 Nativity Show (AM) and P4-7 Carol Concert (PM
Monday 15th December - Panto (The Wizard of Oz) in school
                                          Primary 1 and 2 Christmas Party (PM)
Tuesday 16th December - Christmas Service at Kings Park Church
                                               Primary 3 and 4 Christmas Party (PM)
Wednesday 17th December - Primary 5 and 6 Christmas Party (PM)
Thursday 18th December - Primary 7 Christmas Treat/Party
                                            Christmas Discos - P1-3 6pm - 7pm and P4-7 7.15pm - 8.15pm
Friday 19th December - Close at 2.30pm

 


